502908776 07/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2955374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVIRONMENTAL LUNCH BOX TECHNOLOGY LLC	10/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR & EARTH LLC
Street Address:	341 SETTTLESHILL RD.
Internal Address:	AIR & EARTH LLC
City:	ALTAMONT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7264713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)218-9292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5183684157

Email: jerry@gfdpatents.com Correspondent Name: GERALD F. DUDDING

Address Line 1: 1764 RT 9 #752 Address Line 2: GFD PATENTS, LLC

Address Line 4: CLIFTON PARK, NEW YORK 12065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRYZ-3789	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD F. DUDDING	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald F. Dudding/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kryz-3789-AssignmentToAir_EarthLLC-10122013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033397 FRAME: 0340

502908776

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

Thomas Kryzak,

have the rights to a certain patent entitled:

Apparatus, System and Method for Remediation of Contamination (US patent No. 7,264,713 B2)

And whereas, AIR & EARTH LLC (hereinafter AIR & EARTH) a LLC of New York, having a place of business at Altamont, NY 12009 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to AIR & EARTH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said patent to AIR & EARTH, its successors and assigns: and we hereby agree that AIR & EARTH may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and Foreign Patents and applications associated with said patent when called upon to do so by AIR & EARTH.

Date: October 11, 2013

3 Tropicas Ind The Signature

Thomas Kryzak – Managing Member of Environmental Lunch Box Technology LLC

PATENT REEL: 033397 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 07/26/2014